

## Macnica Americas Expands Distribution Agreement with Ambarella

Macnica Becomes Distributor for Ambarella in the U.S., Canada and rest of Americas

SAN DIEGO, CA February 9, 2016 – Macnica Americas today announced that it has completed a distribution franchise agreement with Ambarella to include all of North and South America. This represents an expansion of the franchise to extend beyond Europe, where the two companies have previously been engaged.

Ambarella, Inc. is a leading developer of low-power, high-definition (HD) and Ultra HD video compression and image processing solutions. The company's products are used in a variety of professional and consumer applications including security IP-cameras, wearable cameras, flying cameras and automotive video processing solutions.

"Macnica is pleased to be able to now support Ambarella customers across the United States, Canada, and the rest of the Americas." said John Burton, President of Macnica Americas, Inc. "Ambarella is a great fit with Macnica's technical expertise in the video market and with our other product lines, including image sensors and WiFi products."

"We are pleased to have Macnica Americas as our distributor for Ambarella products in the Americas." said Chris Day, Vice President of Marketing and Business Development at Ambarella. "Macnica's experience as a technical distributor will help us expand our market presence to reach more customers designing new and cutting edge applications."

Macnica Americas is a semiconductor distributor that is also a leading supplier of FPGA-based IP for many different video functions in broadcast and industrial applications.

Macnica Americas is available now to discuss Ambarella design opportunities. Information on Ambarella products is available on the Ambarella web site at <a href="https://www.ambarella.com">www.ambarella.com</a>. Contact information for Macnica Americas offices throughout the region is available on the Macnica Americas web site at <a href="https://www.macnica-na.com/contact-info">www.macnica-na.com/contact-info</a>.

## **About Macnica Americas**

Macnica Americas is a fully franchised semiconductor distributor covering North America with expertise in design services, IP, applications support, and logistics. We are a division of Macnica Inc., a \$3.6B global leader in semiconductor distribution and design services. The Macnica Americas IP portfolio includes solutions for high speed networking, broadcast video, DSP, and embedded applications.

Find out more about Macnica Americas products and design services at www.macnica-na.com

The Macnica Americas logo is a trademark of Macnica, Inc. Other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

## **EDITORIAL CONTACT:**

Steve Sharp Macnica Americas, Inc. 380 Stevens Ave., Suite 206 Solana Beach, CA 92075 (408) 775-7968 steve.sharp@macnica.com